## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landen Bias Corporation		03/24/2003	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coach-Net Services Group, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Lake Havasu Avenue
City:	Lake Havasu City
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78382630	RV ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	2507164	COACH-NET
Registration Number:	2689250	ROUTE 66 ROAD SERVICE
Serial Number:	78373862	RV TECH ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78373855	RV ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78429439	COACH-TRAK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 569-1467
Email: ipdocket@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LBC - 83535-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0757

78382630

7H \$1650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina D. Kourasis/mmj
Total Attachments: 3 source=LBCNameChange#page1.tif source=LBCNameChange#page2.tif source=LBCNameChange#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0758

# AZ CORP COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF AZ FILED

# EXPEDITED

2004 MAR 26 A 9: 23

Rev: 03/03

APPR\_\_ DATE APP.

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

DATE APP.	I so .	A.C	
DATE 3	29-	20045	[Name of Corporation]
	1.	The name	e of the corporation is Landen Bias Corporation
	2.	Attached	hereto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.
	3.		The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
			Exhibit A contains provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for therein.
			The amendment provides for exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. Such actions will be implemented as follows:
)			
	4.	The ame	ndment was adopted the 23 day of March, 2004
	5.	<b>4</b>	The amendment was adopted by the $\square$ incorporators $\square$ board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	sep me	arately on	The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is (are) voting le to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the ich the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment were
			The voting group consisting of 45,000 outstanding shares of [class or series] stock is entitled to votes. There werevotes present at the meeting. The voting group cast votes for and votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of at was sufficient for approval by the voting group.
		S §10-140 re	equires that changes to corporation(s) be executed by an officer of the corporation, whose file d.
	CF:	0040	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0759

The voting group consisting of	outstanding	shares of
[class or series] stock is entitled to	votes.	There were
votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast		votes for and
votes against approval of the amendment. The number	of votes cast for	r approval of
the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.		
DATED as of this 23 day of March	2004-	

Landen Bias Corporation
[name of corporation]

By

[name]

ensen, Secretary
[title]

## Exhibit A

# Articles of Amendment Of Landen Bias Corporation

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation shall read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be:

Coach-Net Services Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002934 FRAME: 076